Forsyth County Schools

SOCIALServices 2023 - 2024 School Social Work Team

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Sarah Von Esh Kristin Keith
Assistant Director of Student Support
Phone: 770-887-2461x202316
FCS Cell: 470-433-1459
kkeith@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Director of Student Support
Phone: 770-887-2461x203311
FCS Cell: 678-315-9430
svonesh@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Kim Alvarez Naran Butler-Houck Mackenzie Chiaramonte
Office: 470-533-2521 x511430 Office: 678-965-5050 x412002 Office: 678-965-5000 x341203
FCS Cell: 678-205-9789 FCS Cell: 470-606-9000 FCS Cell: 404-430-6455
kalvarez@forsyth.k12.ga.us nbutlerhouck@forsyth.k12.ga.us mchiaramonte@forsyth.k12.ga.us
Brandywine Elementary Brookwood Elementary Chattahoochee Elementary
DeSana Middle Sharon Elementary Silver City Elementary
Denmark High* Riverwatch Middle Little Mill Middle*

) Lambert High*

Eron Cooper Shannon Crook Amy Gamez
Office: 770-887-7749 x 740610 Office: 770-887-2461 x204410 Office: 770-781-3141 x401307
FCS Cell: 404-519-9057 FCS Cell: 404-293-9326 FCS Cell: 770-757-6249
ecooper@forsyth.k12.ga.us scrook@forsyth.k12.ga.us agamez@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Co-Lead Social Worker
Mashburn Elementary
Lakeside Middle*

Cumming Elementary*
Whitlow Elementary
Alliance Academy
Foster Care Liaison

New Hope Elementary
ACE*
Otwell Middle

Rhonda Harris Dawn Hooper Ericka Hoye
Office: 678-965-4953 x440416 Office: 770-889-0743 x780117 Office: 770-781-2264 x100452
FCS Cell: 404-295-7568 FCS Cell: 770-722-5901 FCS Cell: 470-716-5351
rhharris@forsyth.k12.ga.us dhooper@forsyth.k12.ga.us ehoye@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Big Creek Elementary
Daves Creek Elementary
Kelly Mill Elementary*
South Forsyth Middle

Shiloh Point Elementary
Piney Grove Middle
South Forsyth High*

Coal Mountain Elementary
North Forsyth Middle*
North Forsyth High

Morgan Kemper Madonna Owens Kim Raner
Office: 770-781-4889 x 290708 Office: 770-887-8151 x111134 Office: 770-888-1235 x461036
FCS Cell: 470-606-7438 FCS Cell: 470-580-4618 FCS Cell: 470-636-1657
mlkemper@forsyth.k12.ga.us maowens@forsyth.k12.ga.us kraner@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Matt Elementary
Sawnee Elementary
Liberty Middle*

Midway Elementary
Vickery Creek Elementary
Vickery Creek Middle
Forsyth Central High*

Chestatee Elementary
East Forsyth High*

Kim Roland Silvana Young Emilie Mooney
Office: 770-888-3470 x331067 Office: 678-965-5070 x421056 Office: 770-887-2461 x202340
FCS Cell: 770-362-2528 FCS Cell: 678-780-2649 emooney@forsyth.k12.ga.us
kroland@forsyth.k12.ga.us silyoung@forsyth.k12.ga.us

Co-Lead Social Worker
Haw Creek Elementary*
Johns Creek Elementary
Settles Bridge Elementary

Poole's Mill Elementary
Hendricks Middle
West Forsyth High*

Secretary

* Base School

The mission of the Student Support Department is to support total wellness within a safe and healthy
environment to ensure academic and personal success for all.
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